



# on Schematic	New Part #	Old Part #	Description	Qty. Used
1	<a href="#">WF01640</a>	<a href="#">LM-ARM2</a>	<a href="#">Lakemaster Arm</a>	1
2		RM-LM	Rodholder Assembly (includes parts 3-5)	
3		RH-LL-01	Rod Holder Bracket	1
4	<a href="#">WF30206</a>	<a href="#">RH-TA</a>	<a href="#">Tube</a>	1
5		<a href="#">RH-LL-02</a>	1/4 20x 1/2 Set Screw	1
6		<a href="#">SWT-02 B17</a>	Body	1
7		<a href="#">CP-32</a>	1/4 SS Lockwasher	2
8		<a href="#">RH-LL-04</a>	1/4 20x1 SS Hex Head Bolt	2
9		<a href="#">LLSR-04</a>	Ratchet pin	1
10		<a href="#">LLSR-05</a>	Spring	1
11		<a href="#">LLSR-07</a>	1/2" Nylon Washer Large OD	1
12		<a href="#">LLSR-08</a>	#10-32X5X8 SS Screw	1
14	<a href="#">WF01480</a>	<a href="#">EDR-RH</a>	<a href="#">Right Hand Counter</a>	1
15		CP-33	#6x 3/8 Screw	1
16	<a href="#">WF20047</a>	<a href="#">EDR-29</a>	<a href="#">Fiber Clutch Washer</a>	2
17	<a href="#">WF20047</a>	<a href="#">EDR-30</a>	<a href="#">Nylon Clutch Washer</a>	1
18	<a href="#">WF01671</a>	<a href="#">CP-38</a>	<a href="#">Outer Clutch Washer</a>	1
19	<a href="#">WF20221</a>	<a href="#">EDR-11</a>	<a href="#">Belleville Washer</a>	1
20	<a href="#">WF01503</a>	<a href="#">CP-09</a>	<a href="#">Counter Spring Drive</a>	1
22	<a href="#">WF20672</a>	<a href="#">LL-SEAU</a>	<a href="#">Swivel End Assembly (includes parts 23-28 and 48)</a>	1
48		SWT-17M	Housing	1
23		SWT-15	Delrin Bushing	1
24		SWT-16	Delrin Guide Roller	1
25		SWT-19	Delrin Guide Roller	1
26		CP-22X	1/4-20x1-1/4 SS Screw	2
27		CP-23	1/4-20 SS Nut	1
28		SWT-27	10/32x1/4 SS Screw	2
37		HAN-KF/LM	Handle Assembly (includes parts 29-33)	1
29	<a href="#">WF20238</a>	<a href="#">HDR-52</a>	Spacer Shaft	1
30		HDR-63	1/4-20x1/2 SS	1
31		HDR-64	1/4 SS Flat Washer	1
32		HDR-69	1/4 SS Int. Tooth Lock Washer	1

33		LLSR-SUB-2	Crank Arm Sub Assembly	1
35		<a href="#"><u>SR-10</u></a>	Thomson Nyloner Bearing	1
36	<a href="#"><u>WF00735</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>200W</u></a>	200' 195# Test SS Cable	1
39	<a href="#"><u>WF01572</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>DP-1</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>Deck Plate</u></a>	1
40	<a href="#"><u>WF30121</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>CP-02-CLL</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>Wheel Assembly (includes part 41)</u></a>	1
41		EDR-27	Bushing	1
42		CP-17	3/4" Hold Down Knob (2 Pack)	1
43	<a href="#"><u>WF30299</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>LLSR-01 SUB</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>Axle Shaft Sub Assembly (includes parts 44-46 &amp; 30-32)</u></a>	1
44	<a href="#"><u>WF30299</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>LLSR-01</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>3/4 x4 Axle Shaft</u></a>	1
45		LLSR-03	Ratchet Plate SS	1
46		LLSR-09	Ratchet Cap Black	1
30		HDR-63	1/4-20x1/2 SS	1
31		HDR-64	1/4 SS Flat Washer	1
32		HDR-69	1/4 SS Int. Tooth Lock Washer	1
47	<a href="#"><u>WF20511</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>LR-TERM</u></a>	<a href="#"><u>Terminator Release / Clincher Combo</u></a>	1